
Resurfacing East Conway Road (tier 4) in District 3 $1,964,650.65Amount:

Awarded To: PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

Carroll, District 3LOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: April 20, 2023, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 20, 2023COMPLETION DATE:

CONWAY-CHATHAM

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 44032

WILLIAM.J.OLDENBURG

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44032

CONWAY-CHATHAM

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.

3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220
$1,964,650.65 A

CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053

$2,204,609.43 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE

LONDONDERRY, NH 03053

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44032

CONWAY-CHATHAM

Items

203.1 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION $16,500.00$8,250.00 $25.00 $8,250.00 $50.00330.00 $25.00

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY $7,500.00$5,000.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $150.0050.00 $100.00

214. UFINE GRADING $10,000.00$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.001.00 $30,000.00

304.31 CYCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING $321,992.00$182,950.00 $28.00 $204,904.00 $44.007,318.00 $25.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING $183,712.00$155,007.00 $30.00 $172,230.00 $32.005,741.00 $27.00

403.11023 TONHBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD $271,362.00$235,365.00 $80.00 $221,520.00 $98.002,769.00 $85.00

403.11043 TONHBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD $162,876.00$157,890.00 $88.00 $146,256.00 $98.001,662.00 $95.00

403.12 TONHBP-HAND METHOD $142,450.00$173,250.00 $215.00 $165,550.00 $185.00770.00 $225.00

403.16 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $3,603.75$7,928.25 $0.50 $7,207.50 $0.2514,415.00 $0.55

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $22,090.00$22,090.00 $4.00 $17,672.00 $5.004,418.00 $5.00

411.3
 

TON
 

PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), 
PAVER SHIM 

$559,371.00
 

$462,740.00
 

$88.00
 

$479,072.00
 

$102.75
 

5,444.00
 

$85.00
 

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $19,936.00$37,024.00 $5.00 $28,480.00 $3.505,696.00 $6.50

417.1181
 

LF
 

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" 
DEEP 

$3,462.50
 

$6,925.00
 

$2.75
 

$3,808.75
 

$2.50
 

1,385.00
 

$5.00
 

616.9501 UINSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT $10,350.00$8,300.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $10,350.001.00 $8,300.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $10,000.00$10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.0010,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $73,904.00$71,920.00 $60.00 $74,400.00 $59.601,240.00 $58.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $75,000.00$100,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $75,000.001.00 $100,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $3,000.00$11,100.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,000.003.00 $3,700.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $11,700.00$5,265.00 $3.00 $3,510.00 $10.001,170.00 $4.50

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $81,062.28$90,069.20 $0.15 $67,551.90 $0.18450,346.00 $0.20

632.1124
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 24" LINE 

$500.00
 

$460.00
 

$1.25
 

$62.50
 

$10.00
 

50.00
 

$9.20
 

632.3124
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" 
LINE 

$287.50
 

$475.00
 

$5.00
 

$250.00
 

$5.75
 

50.00
 

$9.50
 

632.32
 

SF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

$1,529.50
 

$1,529.50
 

$10.00
 

$1,330.00
 

$11.50
 

133.00
 

$11.50
 

632.912 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE $115.00$500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $2.3050.00 $10.00

Page 2 of 6
Thursday, April 27, 2023



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220

CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE

LONDONDERRY, NH 03053

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

44032

CONWAY-CHATHAM

632.92 SFOBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD $305.90$665.00 $12.00 $1,596.00 $2.30133.00 $5.00

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

$57,000.00
 

$33,250.00
 

$5.00
 

$47,500.00
 

$6.00
 

9,500.00
 

$3.50
 

692. UMOBILIZATION $100,000.00$150,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $100,000.001.00 $150,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,000.00$20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $1.0020,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $25,000.00$25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.0025,000.00 $1.00

$2,022,952.95  $1,964,650.65  $2,204,609.43Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $2,022,952.95  $1,964,650.65  $2,204,609.43
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

44032

CONWAY-CHATHAM

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CY 330.00 $8,250.00 $25.00 $8,250.00 $0.00$25.00

206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 
EXPLORATORY CY 50.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 ($4,000.00)$20.00

214. FINE GRADING U 1.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00$30,000.00

304.31 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING CY 7,318.00 $204,904.00 $25.00 $182,950.00 $21,954.00$28.00

304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER 
LEVELING TON 5,741.00 $172,230.00 $27.00 $155,007.00 $17,223.00$30.00

403.11023 HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD TON 2,769.00 $221,520.00 $85.00 $235,365.00 ($13,845.00)$80.00

403.11043 HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD TON 1,662.00 $146,256.00 $95.00 $157,890.00 ($11,634.00)$88.00

403.12 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 770.00 $165,550.00 $225.00 $173,250.00 ($7,700.00)$215.00

403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 14,415.00 $7,207.50 $0.55 $7,928.25 ($720.75)$0.50

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 4,418.00 $17,672.00 $5.00 $22,090.00 ($4,418.00)$4.00

411.3
 

PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT 
CEMENT), 
PAVER SHIM 

TON
 

5,444.00
 

$479,072.00
 

$85.00
 

$462,740.00
 

$16,332.00
 

$88.00
 

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 5,696.00 $28,480.00 $6.50 $37,024.00 ($8,544.00)$5.00

417.1181
 

COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" 
WIDE X 1" 
DEEP 

LF
 

1,385.00
 

$3,808.75
 

$5.00
 

$6,925.00
 

($3,116.25)
 

$2.75
 

616.9501 INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT U 1.00 $9,000.00 $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $700.00$9,000.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

44032

CONWAY-CHATHAM

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 1,240.00 $74,400.00 $58.00 $71,920.00 $2,480.00$60.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $65,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 ($35,000.00)$65,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 3.00 $7,500.00 $3,700.00 $11,100.00 ($3,600.00)$2,500.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 1,170.00 $3,510.00 $4.50 $5,265.00 ($1,755.00)$3.00

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 450,346.00 $67,551.90 $0.20 $90,069.20 ($22,517.30)$0.15

632.1124
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 24" LINE 

LF
 

50.00
 

$62.50
 

$9.20
 

$460.00
 

($397.50)
 

$1.25
 

632.3124
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 24" 
LINE 

LF
 

50.00
 

$250.00
 

$9.50
 

$475.00
 

($225.00)
 

$5.00
 

632.32
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

SF
 

133.00
 

$1,330.00
 

$11.50
 

$1,529.50
 

($199.50)
 

$10.00
 

632.912 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" 
WIDE LF 50.00 $1,000.00 $10.00 $500.00 $500.00$20.00

632.92 OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL 
OR WORD SF 133.00 $1,596.00 $5.00 $665.00 $931.00$12.00

646.41
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

SY
 

9,500.00
 

$47,500.00
 

$3.50
 

$33,250.00
 

$14,250.00
 

$5.00
 

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $135,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 ($15,000.00)$135,000.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.11
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$
 

5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 20,000.00 $20,000.00 $1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00$1.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

44032

CONWAY-CHATHAM

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 25,000.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $1,964,650.65 $2,022,952.95 ($58,302.30)
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