

ABC Bid Data

CONWAY-CHATHAM

\$2,204,609.43

44032

В

NON-FEDERAL

Contractor					Bid Amount	Rank
	Summ	ary of Bidders				
LOCATION:	Carroll, District 3					
COMPLETION DATE:	October 20, 2023	Award Date:			Director of Project Development	
SCOPE OF WORK:	Resurfacing East Conway Road (tier 4) in District 3	Amount:	\$1,964,650.65	Certified by:		
DATE BIDS OPEN:	April 20, 2023, 2:00					
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	NON-FEDERAL		BELMONT, NH 03220			
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	44032		3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD			
PROJECT:	CONWAY-CHATHAM	Awarded To:	PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.			

3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220

CONTINENTAL PAVING INC

1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053



ABC Bid Data

CONWAY-CHATHAM

44032

NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	330.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	7,318.00	\$25.00	\$182,950.00	\$28.00	\$204,904.00	\$44.00	\$321,992.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	5,741.00	\$27.00	\$155,007.00	\$30.00	\$172,230.00	\$32.00	\$183,712.00
403.11023	HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	2,769.00	\$85.00	\$235,365.00	\$80.00	\$221,520.00	\$98.00	\$271,362.00
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,662.00	\$95.00	\$157,890.00	\$88.00	\$146,256.00	\$98.00	\$162,876.00
403.12	HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	770.00	\$225.00	\$173,250.00	\$215.00	\$165,550.00	\$185.00	\$142,450.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	14,415.00	\$0.55	\$7,928.25	\$0.50	\$7,207.50	\$0.25	\$3,603.75
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	4,418.00	\$5.00	\$22,090.00	\$4.00	\$17,672.00	\$5.00	\$22,090.00
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	5,444.00	\$85.00	\$462,740.00	\$88.00	\$479,072.00	\$102.75	\$559,371.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	5,696.00	\$6.50	\$37,024.00	\$5.00	\$28,480.00	\$3.50	\$19,936.00
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	1,385.00	\$5.00	\$6,925.00	\$2.75	\$3,808.75	\$2.50	\$3,462.50
616.9501	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,240.00	\$58.00	\$71,920.00	\$60.00	\$74,400.00	\$59.60	\$73,904.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,170.00	\$4.50	\$5,265.00	\$3.00	\$3,510.00	\$10.00	\$11,700.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	450,346.00	\$0.20	\$90,069.20	\$0.15	\$67,551.90	\$0.18	\$81,062.28
632.1124	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 24" LINE	LF	50.00	\$9.20	\$460.00	\$1.25	\$62.50	\$10.00	\$500.00
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	50.00	\$9.50	\$475.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.75	\$287.50
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	133.00	\$11.50	\$1,529.50	\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$11.50	\$1,529.50
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.30	\$115.00





CONWAY-CHATHAM

44032

NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	133.00	\$5.00	\$665.00	\$12.00	\$1,596.00	\$2.30	\$305.90
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	9,500.00	\$3.50	\$33,250.00	\$5.00	\$47,500.00	\$6.00	\$57,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
			Totals:		\$2,022,952.95		\$1,964,650.65		\$2,204,609.43
			Alt. Totals:						
			Totals:		\$2,022,952.95		\$1,964,650.65		\$2,204,609.43



CONWAY-CHATHAM

44032

NON-FEDERAL

Item No.				A-Bide	der	PS8	έE	
	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	330.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$0.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00
304.31	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING	CY	7,318.00	\$28.00	\$204,904.00	\$25.00	\$182,950.00	\$21,954.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	5,741.00	\$30.00	\$172,230.00	\$27.00	\$155,007.00	\$17,223.00
403.11023	HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	2,769.00	\$80.00	\$221,520.00	\$85.00	\$235,365.00	(\$13,845.00)
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	1,662.00	\$88.00	\$146,256.00	\$95.00	\$157,890.00	(\$11,634.00)
403.12	HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	770.00	\$215.00	\$165,550.00	\$225.00	\$173,250.00	(\$7,700.00)
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	14,415.00	\$0.50	\$7,207.50	\$0.55	\$7,928.25	(\$720.75)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	4,418.00	\$4.00	\$17,672.00	\$5.00	\$22,090.00	(\$4,418.00)
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	5,444.00	\$88.00	\$479,072.00	\$85.00	\$462,740.00	\$16,332.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	5,696.00	\$5.00	\$28,480.00	\$6.50	\$37,024.00	(\$8,544.00)
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	1,385.00	\$2.75	\$3,808.75	\$5.00	\$6,925.00	(\$3,116.25)
616.9501	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$700.00



CONWAY-CHATHAM

44032

NON-FEDERAL

			-	A-Bide	der	PS8	λE	
ltem No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,240.00	\$60.00	\$74,400.00	\$58.00	\$71,920.00	\$2,480.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	(\$35,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	(\$3,600.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	1,170.00	\$3.00	\$3,510.00	\$4.50	\$5,265.00	(\$1,755.00)
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	450,346.00	\$0.15	\$67,551.90	\$0.20	\$90,069.20	(\$22,517.30)
632.1124	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 24" LINE	LF	50.00	\$1.25	\$62.50	\$9.20	\$460.00	(\$397.50)
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$9.50	\$475.00	(\$225.00)
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	133.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$11.50	\$1,529.50	(\$199.50)
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	133.00	\$12.00	\$1,596.00	\$5.00	\$665.00	\$931.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	9,500.00	\$5.00	\$47,500.00	\$3.50	\$33,250.00	\$14,250.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00

PS&E Comparison



CONWAY-CHATHAM

\$2,022,952.95

44032

NON-FEDERAL

(\$58,302.30)

				A-Bide	der	PS&		
ltem No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00

\$1,964,650.65

Total: